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COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN - ASSESSOR FEE SCHEDULE - 11/9/2021

Fee Fee Journal
Description Amount Tax Column Fund

□ Computer screen copies, building records copies, 8.5"x11" 
map copies 3.00/each no

maps, 
copies 10225

□ Assessor's Parcel Map 11"x17" or e-mailed map 3.00/each no maps 10225
□ Complete CD set of Assessor's Parcel Maps 60.00/set no maps 10225
□ Retired Parcels Listing- updates on secured roll 45.00/each no info req 10225
□ Secured Property Characteristics (all parcels) 20,000 yes info req 10225

□ Secured Property Characteristics - 3 fiscal year updates 1,500/fiscal year yes info req 10226

□ Secured Property Characteristics/single parcel, not 
owner/designee, not on public screen

18 residential  30 
all others yes info req 10225

□ Sales Transfer Journal-with use codes (all parcels)
450 including quarterly updates for 
fiscal year yes info req 10225

□ Basic Search Roll Data 70/set yes info req 10225
□ Basic Search Roll Data with ownership info 70 + .05/APN (via CD) yes info req 10225

□ Custom Search Roll Data Actual Costs yes info req 10225
□ Entity Fund Report 70 + .12/APN yes info req 10225
□ Subdivision Master 1,230 no info req 10225

□ Annual Assessment Roll Data 
600 secured;       650 
secured & unsecured no info req 10225

□ Verify Legal Description and Lot Size
40.00/APN + actual time over 30 
min, 30 min increments no info req 10225

□ Fax charges 3.70 1st page+1.00 addnl page no misc. 10225
□ Mailing charges 4.00/page no misc. 10225
□ E-Mail charges 1.80/map no misc. 10225
□ Sales Transfer Journal - viewing charge 10.00/day no misc. 10225
□ Certification of Assessment Data 1.00/page no misc. 10001
□ Historical Aircraft registration 35.00/per aircraft no misc. 10001
□ Williamson Act application appraisal fee (Com Dev) 185.00/contract application no misc. 10001
□ Williamson Act cancellation appraisal fee 800.00/appraisal unit no misc. 10001
□ Property Segregation fee (TTC) 45.00/segregation no misc. 10001
□ Parcel Map application (TTC) 18.00/map no misc. 10001
□ Parent-Child exclusion late processing fee 175.00 no misc. 10001
□ Sales Tax 9.00% tax 81003
□ Returned Check Fee 35.00 no

□ Hourly rates - Computer Run Time 85.00
   Hourly rates for special labor not listed above:

□ System & Programming time 105.00
□ Data Processing 74.00
□ Appraisal time 98.00
□ Auditing time 87.00
□ Drafting time 79.00
□ Clerical time 66.00
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For more information about, or to purchase documents, send an email to
Jose Molina, Chief Mapping Technician

mailto:jmolina@sjgov.org



